No.41-5/2019-PE-II Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Posts Establishment Division

> Dak Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New-Delhi-110001

Dated. 5th November 2019

ORDER

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for:-

- a. Restoration of the post of Member (Planning &HRD), Postal Services Board, which was diverted for upgradation of the post of CPMG (HAG), Bihar Circle as CPMG (HAG+) from 01.10.2019 to 31.10.2019
- b. Diversion of the post of Member (PLI), Postal Services Board, for temporary upgradation of the post of CPMG, Bihar Circle, in HAG+ from 01.11.2019 to 30.11.2019
- 2. This will take effect from the date of assumption of charge by the concerned officer and circle will intimate the date of effect in due course.

D.K.Tripathi)

Assistant Director General(Estt)

Ph.No. 011-23096191

Copy to:

1. Sr. PPS to Secretary (P)/ Sr. PPS to DG Postal Service

2. PPS to All Members, Postal Services Board/Addl DG (Coordination)

3. AS&FA/Secretary (PSB)

4. CGM, PLI/CGM, BD&MD/CGM, Parcel Directorate

5. All Chief Postmasters General

6. Director, RAKNPA

7. Additional Director General, APS C/o 56, APO, New Delhi

8. DG P&T Audit, Civil Lines, New Delhi – 54

9. All DDsG/Directors in Postal Directorate

10. All concerned Directors of Accounts (Postal)

11. GM, CEPT, Mysore, with a request to upload the OM on the India Post Website.

12. All Sections of Postal Directorate

13. SO Guard File

Centre for Excellence in Postal Technology, Mysore-570 010 (Narender Kumar Meena) Section Officer (PE-II)

Loxay